



Ref No.: NIL/BSE/41/2024-25

Date: 16th February, 2025

To,
The Manager BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejee Bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

BSE SECURITY CODE: 531959

Subject: Newspaper Clippings of the Published Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith the Newspaper Clippings of the UnAudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2024 as published in following newspapers:

1. Financial Express dated 16th February, 2025.
2. Jansatta dated 16th February, 2025.

Copies of the Newspapers clippings are also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.newtimeinfra.in and also on BSE website i.e. www.bseindia.com

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For, **NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED**

Ajay Kumar Thakur
Director
DIN: 10799462

Enclosed as stated above

Gourmet Gateway India Limited
(Formerly known as Intellivite Capital Ventures Limited)
CIN : L27200HR1982PLC124461

Regd. Office: Village Dabodha, Khasra No 4/18,22,23,24,5/11,6/2,3,4, Tehsil Farrukhnagar, Gurugram, Haryana, 122506
Corp. Office: 301,302,Third floor,Vipul Agora Mall, MG road, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002
Mob: 91+8750131314, Email: amfinecompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.gourmetgateway.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED ON DEC 31, 2024

(Rupees in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Upto			Quarter Ended			Upto		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	Year Ended
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	275.23	164.77	70.84	533.92	438.08	674.80	4,485.90	4,180.59	3,994.42	12,518.73	11,820.08	15,847.30
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.30	(13.45)	3.65	(25.89)	202.54	183.73	(59.24)	(56.06)	159.72	(237.74)	617.81	751.65
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.30	(13.45)	3.65	(25.89)	202.54	183.73	(59.24)	(56.06)	159.72	(237.74)	617.81	751.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	57.67	(10.07)	(1.10)	36.57	147.76	133.64	(10.76)	(70.08)	118.76	(209.38)	440.61	562.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	57.67	(10.07)	(1.10)	36.57	147.76	133.59	(15.06)	(73.79)	117.67	(221.73)	438.18	564.31
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,410.25	1,410.25	447.56	1,410.25	447.56	1,369.34	1,410.25	1,410.25	447.56	1,410.25	447.56	1,369.34
7	Other Equity						3,741.46						4,256.80
8	Earnings per Share	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised		Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	
a.	Basic	0.04	(0.01)	(0.00)*	0.03	0.11	0.10	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.08	(0.16)	0.29	0.37
b.	Diluted	0.04	(0.01)	(0.00)*	0.03	0.11	0.10	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.08	(0.16)	0.29	0.36

*Rounded off to zero

- Notes to financial results :**
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results (financial results) have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 February 2025.
 - The Statutory Auditors have carried out the "Limited Review" of the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2024 in accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The Group business activity falls within a single segment, which is in the business of Food and Beverages, in terms of Ind AS 108- Segment Reporting.
 - During the quarter ended 30 June 2024, a search and seizure operation under Section 17 of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 ("PMLA") was carried out by the Directorate of Enforcement ("ED") at the office premises of Gourmet Gateway India Limited (Formerly known as Intellivite Capital Ventures Limited) (the "Company" or "Holding Company") and two of its subsidiary companies namely, Barista Coffee Company Limited ("Barista") and Weigrow Hotels Concepts Private Limited ("Weigrow"). As part of the search and seizure operations, ED had seized information relating to the books of account of the Holding Company and all the subsidiary companies of the Group, frozen one bank account each of Barista and Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited (subsidiary company). The management co-operated with the ED officials and provided clarifications and information sought by them and will be providing additional information as and when asked for. "In previous quarter, the Holding Company has received a Provisional Attachment Order dated 05 September 2024 passed by the Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Gurugram, under Section 5 of Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 to attach Shares and other Securities held directly or indirectly by Promoters / Promoter Group of the Company on provisional basis. Further, till the date of approval of these unaudited consolidated financial results, neither the Holding Company nor any of its subsidiary companies or any other entity of the Group have been served with a show cause notice / demand arising from such search operations. The respective management Holding and subsidiary companies are confident that there is no contravention made under the PMLA. As the proceedings are currently in progress, based on the available information and facts as at the date of approval of these unaudited consolidated financial results, the respective management of the Holding and subsidiary companies have not identified any adjustments, disclosure or any other impact on these unaudited consolidated financial results on account of this matter.
 - The Holding Company in its board meeting held on 02 December 2024 subject to the approval of the shareholders and other regulatory authorities accorded to issue, offer and allot 1,14,50,385 convertible equity warrants ("warrants") of face value of Rs. 1 each at a premium of Rs. 25.20 per share amounting to Rs. 30,00,00,087. The approval of the shareholders was received in the extraordinary general meeting held on 28 December 2024. Further, the Holding Company got 'in principle' approval under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015 from BSE on 01 February 2025. The approval is for issue of 1,11,52,680 warrants of Rs. 1 each at a price not less than Rs. 26.20.
 - Based on the estimates of the management of the Holding Company, the expected cash flows from issue of warrants (refer point 5 above), the cash inflows from operations would sufficiently address the Group's current liabilities and the management is committed to ensure that its financial obligations / cash outflows are met within its relevant dues dates through its operations and/or measures, as necessary.
 - The previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping are not material to the financials results.

Sd/-
Anubhav Dham
Chairman cum Director
DIN:02656812



Date : 14.02.2025
Place : Gurugram

न्यूटाइम इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड

CIN No.: L24239HR1984PLC040797

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : नेगमपुर खटोला, खांडसा, कृष्णा मूर्ति के नजदीक, गुडगाँव, बसई रोड, हरियाणा-122001, Phone: 9811910127 website- www.newtimeinfra.in/

31 दिसम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के समेकित एवं एकीकृत अनअंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों का कथन

(₹ लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समेकित						एकीकृत					
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
1	संचालन से आय												
	संचालन से कुल आय	101.05	168.98	208.75	427.76	418.81	824.24	133.35	192.28	208.78	530.98	418.81	830.45
2	व्यय												
	कुल व्यय	178.50	228.47	169.33	591.36	440.99	626.26	242.91	289.46	181.52	788.59	475.61	719.70
3	विशिष्ट मदों एवं कर से पहले लाभ/(हानि) (1-2)	(77.75)	(59.49)	39.45	(163.60)	(22.18)	197.98	(109.56)	(97.18)	27.26	(257.61)	(56.80)	110.75
4	विशिष्ट मदों [आय/(व्यय)]	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	632.21
5	कर से पहले लाभ/(हानि) (3-4)	(77.75)	(59.49)	39.45	(163.60)	(22.18)	197.98	(109.56)	(97.18)	27.26	(257.61)	(56.80)	742.96
6	कर व्यय	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	6.60
	कुल कर व्यय	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6.60
7	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (5-6)	(117.94)	(59.49)	39.45	(204.09)	(22.18)	197.98	(150.05)	(97.18)	27.26	(298.10)	(56.80)	736.36
8	सहयोगी एवं समुक्त उद्यम में लाभ / (हानि) का हिस्सा (नेट)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(4.12)	(21.12)	(27.05)	(40.50)	68.18	57.10
9	अवधि/वर्ष के लिए कुल लाभ / (हानि) (7+8)	(117.94)	(59.49)	39.45	(204.09)	(22.18)	197.98	(154.17)	(118.30)	0.21	(338.60)	11.37	793.46
10	अन्य व्यापक आय (नेट ऑफ कर)	-	-	-	-	-	0.88	-	-	-	-	-	0.88
11	कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) (9+10)	(117.94)	(59.49)	39.45	(204.09)	(22.18)	198.86	(154.17)	(118.30)	0.21	(338.60)	11.37	794.34
12	चुकता इक्वीटी शेयर पूंजी (सममूल्य रूप 1 प्रत्येक)	5,248.38	5,248.38	1,703.46	5,248.38	1,703.46	1,749.46	5,248.38	5,248.38	1,703.46	5,248.38	1,703.46	1,749.46
13	प्रति शेयर आय (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)												
	मूल:	0.02	(0.01)	0.02	(0.04)	(0.01)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.06)	0.01	0.22
	तरल:	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.02	(0.04)	(0.01)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.06)	0.01	0.21

31 दिसम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अनअंकेषित समेकित खण्ड की जानकारी

	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त वार्षिक
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
क) खण्ड राजस्व						
रीयल इस्टेट	70.00	150.00	208.75	320.00	418.75	709.50
हास्वीटालिटी	32.28	23.30	-	101.50	-	32.44
अन्य	-	-	-	-	-	-
कुल	102.28	173.30	208.75	421.50	418.75	741.94
घटा: अंतरखण्ड ट्रांसफर	-	-	-	-	-	-
संचालन से कुल राजस्व	102.28	173.30	208.75	421.50	418.75	741.94
ख) खण्ड परिणाम लाभ/(हानि) कर से पहले:						
रीयल इस्टेट	(132.25)	(100.25)	27.23	(340.05)	(56.86)	21.40
हास्वीटालिटी	(8.38)	(15.91)	-	(27.04)	-	0.85
अन्य	-	-	-	-	-	-
कुल	(116.16)	(110.30)	(6.87)	(226.46)	(84.09)	22.25
घटा: अनावंटित व्यय	-	-	-	-	-	-
जमा: अनावंटित व्यय (अन्य आय)	18.98	59.43	0.01	78.41	0.03	88.51
जमा: असाधारण मद- लाभ/(हानि)	-	-	-	-	-	632.21
कर से पहले (लाभ/(हानि))	(97.18)	(50.87)	(6.86)	(148.05)	(84.06)	742.96
ग) खण्ड संपत्ति						
रीयल इस्टेट	7,886.76	7,638.87	34,331.21	7,886.76	34,331.21	7,854.08
हास्वीटालिटी	17.60	20.47	-	17.60	-	28.92
अन्य	16.60	20.72	68.18	16.60	68.18	57.10
अनावंटित	1,455.82	1,456.09	5,256.72	1,455.82	5,256.72	987.10
Total	9,376.78	9,136.15	39,656.11	9,376.78	39,656.11	8,927.20
घ) खण्ड देयता						
रीयल इस्टेट	7,578.31	7,189.01	32,120.63	7,578.31	32,120.63	6,803.47
हास्वीटालिटी	73.64	68.14	-	73.64	-	60.31
अनावंटित	-	-	-	-	-	-
कुल	7,651.95	7,257.15	32,120.63	7,651.95	32,120.63	6,863.78

- वित्तीय परिणामों पर टिप्पणीयाँ:**
- उपरोक्त अनअंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा 14 फरवरी 2025 को समीक्षा की गई और सफाई करने के बाद कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की 14 फरवरी, 2025 को सम्पन्न उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।
 - सेबी (लिरिंटिंग दायत्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के अनुसूची 133 के आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार, वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षाओं ने 31 दिसम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के लिए कम्पनी के समेकित एवं एकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।
 - कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अन्तर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानक (आईएनडीएएस) साथ में सेबी (लिरिंटिंग दायत्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियमन, 2015 (यथा संशोधित) साथ में पठित उसके अन्तर्गत प्रसांगिक नियमों एवं विनियमन की शर्तों के अनुसार ये वित्तीय परिणाम कथन तैयार किये गये।
 - अन्य व्यापक आय में परिभाषित लाभ योजनाओं को पुनः मापन और समान समायोजन का शुद्ध संवलन शामिल है।
 - जहाँ पर आवश्यक हो, पिछले वर्ष के आकड़े वर्तमान अवधि की प्रस्तुति के पुष्टिकरण के लिए पुनः समूहित एवं पुनः व्यवस्थित किये गये।
 - अवधि के दौरान निदेशक मंडल ने 11 अप्रैल, 2024, को अपनी बैठक में शेयरधारकों को 1/- के प्रत्येक के 2 नये पूर्ण मुलतान इक्वीटी शेयर के अनुपात 1/- के प्रत्येक के 1 पूर्ण चुकता इक्वीटी शेयर शेयर में बोनस शेयर जारी करने का प्रस्ताव दिया था। इस प्रस्ताव का शेयरधारकों द्वारा मई 8, 2024 की असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में रिकार्ड तिथि मई 21, 2024 के साथ अनुमोदित किया गया था। मंडल ने मई 24, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में बोनस शेयर आवंटित किये थे। तदनुसार, प्रति शेयर आय (ईपीएस) की राशि प्रस्तुत सभी अवधियों के लिए "आईएनडी एएस 33; प्रति शेयर आय" के अनुसार इस आशय से समायोजित किया गया।
 - गुरुग्राम जोनल कार्यालय, प्रवर्तन निदेशालय, नई दिल्ली में तैनात उप निदेशक द्वारा कम्पनी के खिलाफ पारित एक अन्तिम अनुलग्न आदेश संख्या 09/2024 दिनांक 13.09.2024 को ईमेल द्वारा जारी किया गया। यह आदेश संदर्भ एफ संख्या ECIR/GN/14/2024, दिनांक 05.09.2024, के तहत कम्पनियों के नाम पर रखी गई अचल सम्पत्तियों की अन्तिम कुर्की से सम्बन्धित है और इसमें प्रमोटर कम्पनी के द्वारा रखे गये शेयरों की कुर्की भी शामिल है। इस आदेश से हालाँकि, कम्पनी के व्यवसाय संचालन पर कोई प्रभाव नहीं पड़ता है।
 - तरल ईपीएस परिवर्तनीय इक्वीटी वारंट के खिलाफ जारी किये जाने वाले शेयर की संभावित अनुमानित संख्या सहित शेयरों की कुल संख्या के आधार पर प्रति शेयर आय का प्रतिनिधित्व करता है।
 - 31 दिसम्बर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अनअंकेषित वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <https://www.newtimeinfra.in/> एवं बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है।

कुले न्यूटाइम इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड
हस्ताक्षर
अजय कुमार ठाकुर

तिथि: 14/02/2025
स्थान: हरियाणा



INDIAN EXPRESS GROUP
THE BUSINESS DAILY FOR DAILY BUSINESS
FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Read to Lead

Gourmet Gateway India Limited
(Formerly known as Intellivite Capital Ventures Limited)

CIN : L27200HR1982PLC124461
Regd. Office: Village Dabodha, Khasra No 4/18, 22, 23, 24, 5/11, 6/2, 3, 4, Tehsil Farrukhnagar, Gurugram, Haryana, 122506
Corp. Office: 301, 302, Third floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG road, Gurgaon, Haryana 122002
Mob: 91+8750131314, Email: amfinecompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.gourmetgateway.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED ON DEC 31, 2024

(Rupees in Lacs)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Upto			Quarter Ended			Upto		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	275.23	164.77	70.84	533.92	438.08	674.80	4,485.90	4,180.59	3,994.42	12,518.73	11,820.08	15,847.30
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.30	(13.45)	3.65	(25.89)	202.54	183.73	(59.24)	(56.06)	159.72	(237.74)	617.81	751.65
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.30	(13.45)	3.65	(25.89)	202.54	183.73	(59.24)	(56.06)	159.72	(237.74)	617.81	751.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	57.67	(10.07)	(1.10)	36.57	147.76	133.64	(10.76)	(70.08)	118.76	(209.38)	440.61	562.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	57.67	(10.07)	(1.10)	36.57	147.76	133.59	(15.06)	(73.79)	117.67	(221.73)	438.18	564.31
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,410.25	1,410.25	447.56	1,410.25	447.56	1,369.34	1,410.25	1,410.25	447.56	1,410.25	447.56	1,369.34
7	Other Equity						3,741.46						4,256.80
8	Earnings per Share	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised		Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	Not annualised	
a.	Basic	0.04	(0.01)	(0.00)*	0.03	0.11	0.10	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.08	(0.16)	0.29	0.37
b.	Diluted	0.04	(0.01)	(0.00)*	0.03	0.11	0.10	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.08	(0.16)	0.29	0.36

*Rounded off to zero
Notes to financial results :
 1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results ("financial results") have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 February 2025.
 2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out the "Limited Review" of the unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31 December 2024 in accordance with the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3 The Group business activity falls within a single segment, which is in the business of Food and Beverages, in terms of Ind AS 108- Segment Reporting.
 4 During the quarter ended 30 June 2024, a search and seizure operation under Section 17 of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 ("PMLA") was carried out by the Directorate of Enforcement ("ED") at the office premises of Gourmet Gateway India Limited (Formerly known as Intellivite Capital Ventures Limited) (the "Company" or "Holding Company") and two of its subsidiary companies namely, Barista Coffee Company Limited ("Barista") and Welgrow Hotels Concepts Private Limited ("Welgrow"). As part of the search and seizure operations, ED had seized information relating to the books of account of the Holding Company and all the subsidiary companies of the Group, frozen one bank account each of Barista and Boutonniere Hospitality Private Limited (subsidiary company). The management co-operated with the ED officials and provided clarifications and information sought by them and will be providing additional information as and when asked for. "In previous quarter, the Holding Company has received a Provisional Attachment Order dated 05 September 2024 passed by the Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Gurugram, under Section 5 of Prevention of Money Laundering Act, 2002 to attach Shares and other Securities held directly or indirectly by Promoters / Promoter Group of the Company on provisional basis. Further, till the date of approval of these unaudited consolidated financial results, neither the Holding Company nor any of its subsidiary companies or any other entity of the Group have been served with a show cause notice / demand arising from such search operations. The respective management Holding and subsidiary companies are confident that there is no contravention made under the PMLA. As the proceedings are currently in progress, based on the available information and facts as at the date of approval of these unaudited consolidated financial results, the respective management of the Holding and subsidiary companies have not identified any adjustments, disclosure or any other impact on these unaudited consolidated financial results on account of this matter.
 5 The Holding Company in its board meeting held on 02 December 2024 subject to the approval of the shareholders and other regulatory authorities accorded to issue, offer and allot 1,14,50,385 convertible equity warrants ("warrants") of face value of Rs. 1 each at a premium of Rs. 25.20 per share amounting to Rs. 30,00,00,087. The approval of the shareholders was received in the extraordinary general meeting held on 28 December 2024. Further, the Holding Company got 'in principle' approval under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015 from BSE on 01 February 2025. The approval is for issue of 1,11,52,680 warrants of Rs. 1 each at a price not less than Rs. 26.20.
 6 Based on the estimates of the management of the Holding Company, the expected cash flows from issue of warrants (refer point 5 above), the cash inflows from operations would sufficiently address the Group's current liabilities and the management is committed to ensure that its financial obligations / cash outflows are met within its relevant dues dates through its operations and/or measures; as necessary.
 7 The previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation. The impact of such reclassification/regrouping are not material to the financials results.



Sd/-
Anubhav Dham
 Chairman cum Director
 DIN:02656812
 Date : 14.02.2025
 Place : Gurugram

NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN No.: L24239HR1984PLC040797
 Begampur Khatola, Khandas, Near Krishna Maruti, Gurugram, Haryana-122001, Phone: 9811910127, website- www.newtimeinfra.in/

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER 2024

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations												
	Total Incomes from Operations	101.05	168.98	208.75	427.76	418.81	824.24	133.35	192.28	208.78	530.98	418.81	830.45
2	Expenses												
	Total Expenses	178.50	228.47	169.33	591.36	440.99	626.26	242.91	289.46	181.52	788.59	475.61	719.70
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax (1-2)	(77.75)	(59.49)	39.45	(163.60)	(22.18)	197.98	(109.56)	(97.18)	27.26	(257.61)	(56.80)	110.75
4	Exceptional Items [Income/(Expenses)]	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	632.21
5	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3-4)	(77.75)	(59.49)	39.45	(163.60)	(22.18)	197.98	(109.56)	(97.18)	27.26	(257.61)	(56.80)	742.96
6	Tax Expense	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	-	6.60
	Total Tax Expenses	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	40.49	-	-	40.49	-	-	6.60
7	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	(117.94)	(59.49)	39.45	(204.09)	(22.18)	197.98	(150.05)	(97.18)	27.26	(298.10)	(56.80)	736.36
8	Share of Profit/(Loss) in associate and joint venture (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(4.12)	(21.12)	(27.05)	(40.50)	68.18	57.10
9	Total profit/(loss) for the period/year (7+8)	(117.94)	(59.49)	39.45	(204.09)	(22.18)	197.98	(154.17)	(118.30)	0.21	(338.60)	11.37	793.46
10	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-	0.88	-	-	-	-	-	0.88
11	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (9+10)	(117.94)	(59.49)	39.45	(204.09)	(22.18)	198.86	(154.17)	(118.30)	0.21	(338.60)	11.37	794.34
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	5,248.38	5,248.38	1,703.46	5,248.38	1,703.46	1,749.46	5,248.38	5,248.38	1,703.46	5,248.38	1,703.46	1,749.46
13	Earning Per Share (not annualised)												
	Basic	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.02	(0.04)	(0.01)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.06)	0.01	0.22
	Diluted	(0.02)	(0.01)	0.02	(0.04)	(0.01)	0.06	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.00	(0.06)	0.01	0.21

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
A. Segment Revenue						
Real Estate	70.00	150.00	208.75	320.00	418.75	709.50
Hospitality	32.28	23.30	-	101.50	-	32.44
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	102.28	173.30	208.75	421.50	418.75	741.94
Less: Intersegment transfer	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total revenue from operations	102.28	173.30	208.75	421.50	418.75	741.94
B Segment Results [Profit/(loss)] before tax:						
Real Estate	(132.25)	(100.25)	27.23	(340.05)	(56.86)	21.40
Hospitality	(8.38)	(15.91)	-	(27.04)	-	0.85
Other	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	(140.63)	(116.16)	27.23	(367.09)	(56.86)	22.25
Less: Unallocated expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
Add : Unallocated Income [Other Income]	31.07	18.98	0.03	109.48	0.06	88.51
Add: Exceptional Item- gain/(loss)	-	-	-	-	-	632.21
Profit/(loss) before Tax	(109.56)	(97.18)	27.26	(257.61)	(56.80)	742.96
C -Segment Assets						
Real Estate	7,886.76	7,638.87	34,331.21	7,886.76	34,331.21	7,854.08
Hospitality	17.60	20.47	-	17.60	-	28.92
Other	16.60	20.72	68.18	16.60	68.18	57.10
Unallocated	11,455.82	1,456.09	5,256.72	1,455.82	5,256.72	987.10
Total	9,376.78	9,136.15	39,656.11	9,376.78	39,656.11	8,927.20
D -Segment Liabilities						
Real Estate	7,578.31	7,189.01	32,120.63	7,578.31	32,120.63	6,803.47
Hospitality	73.64	68.14	-	73.64	-	60.31
Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	7,651.95	7,257.15	32,120.63	7,651.95	32,120.63	6,863.78

Notes to financial results :
 1 The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 14th February, 2024 and subsequently have been approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
 2 In accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory auditor have performed limited review of the standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.
 3 This statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (as amended)
 4 Other Comprehensive Income includes net movement of re-measurement of defined benefit plans and alike adjustments.
 5 Previous year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever considered necessary to conform to the current Period presentations.
 6 During the period, Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting on 11 April 2024, had proposed for issue of bonus shares to the shareholders in the ratio of 2 new fully paid-up equity share of 1/- each for every 1 fully paid-up equity shares of 1/-. This proposal was approved by shareholders in an extraordinary general meeting on May 8, 2024, with a record date of May 21, 2024. Bonus shares were allotted in board meeting held on 24 May 2024. Accordingly, earnings per share (EPS) amounts for all the periods presented have been adjusted to this effect in accordance with "Ind AS 33; Earnings per Share"
 7 A Provisional Attachment Order No. 09/2024, issued via email dated 13.09.2024 by the Deputy Director posted at the Gurugram Zonal Office, Directorate of Enforcement, New Delhi, has been passed against the company and its subsidiaries and associates. This order pertains to the provisional attachment of immovable properties and investments held in the group's name, vide reference number F.No.ECIR/GNZO/14/2024, dated 05.09.2024, and includes the attachment of shares held by the promoter company. This order, however, does not affect the business operations of the Group.
 8 Diluted EPS represents earning per share based on the total number of shares including the potential estimated number of shares to be issued against convertible equity warrants.
 9 The unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2024 is available on the website of the Company <https://www.newtimeinfra.in/> and the website of BSE Ltd.

FOR NEWTIME INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
 Sd/-
Ajay Kumar Thakur
 Date : 14/02/2025
 Place : Haryana



Indian Overseas Bank
 Regional Office Building No.80 First Floor
 Near BSNL Office TejGarhi Crossing
 Meerut Ph. 0121-2761701

CORRIGENDUM
 We refer to the Mega E-Auction Notice Published in Financial Express and Jansatta Newspaper on 08.02.2025
Sl. No. 34, Branch : SAHARANPUR MAIN.
Borrower:- KISAN FOOD
 Bank due Rs. 2,85,615.01 as on 31.01.2025 is by mistake printed, **It should be read as Bank Due Rs. 18,00,796.97 as on 31.01.2025**
The rest will remain the same Authorized Officer

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
ANNEXURE-A
Work Description:- E-Auction for allotment of Licence for the work of Installation, Operation and Maintenance of Relaxation Chair/cum Recliner at Bilaspur Railway Station for the passengers.
 E-Auction has been invited for the work of Installation, Operation and Maintenance of Relaxation Chair/cum Recliner at Bilaspur Railway Station for the passengers for a period of 5 years. The catalogue has already been published on the IREPS Website (<https://ireps.gov.in/>) Dated: 06.02.2025. The details are as follows:
Catalogue No. BSP-MX-FEB-25
Category: Misc-Static-Services-Relaxation Chair
Contract period: 1826 Days

Auction Date & Time	Lot No.	Lot Description
21.02.25 12:00:00	MSS- BSS- BSP- MaChr- 62-25-1	Installation, Operation and Maintenance of Relaxation Chair/cum Recliner at Bilaspur Railway Station for the passengers

Asst. Comml. Manager (Goods) Bilaspur.
 CPR/10/500
 South East Central Railway, Bilaspur

"FORM NO. INC-26"
 Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
 Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN REGION
 In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
AND
 In the matter of **SUPERIOR SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED** having its registered office at S-369 Greater Kailash Part-1, New Delhi-110048, Petitioner
 Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General meeting held on Monday, 16th December, 2024 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" To "the State of Uttar Pradesh"
 Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered Office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by Registered Post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Pt. Deenadayal Artyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Applicant Company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below:
 S-369 Greater Kailash Part-1, New Delhi-110048, For and on behalf of the Applicant For Superior Software Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Raj Kumar Gupta, Director
 Dated : 16.02.2025
 Place : New Delhi
 DIN : 08102605

SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-TENDER NOTICE FOR CONSTRUCTION WORKS
Sr. No. (1) Tender Notice No.: CEC/ BSP/24-25/19, Date: 01.02.2025. (Open E-Tender) (Single Packet System).
Name of Work: "Conducting Final Location Survey, including collection of field details for geotechnical investigation, preparation of GADs & other drawings and preparation of survey report & estimate etc. for the work of construction of double line Fly Over/ ROR at Lajkura (10 km) in South East Central Railway." **Tender Value:** ₹ 17,05,539.40. **Earnest Money Deposit:** ₹ 34,100.00. **Cost of Tender Document:** Nil. **Completion period of work:** 06 (Six) Months, from the date of acceptance letter.
Date & Time of Tender Closing: Upto 11.00 hours on 22.02.2025. **Date & Time of Tender Opening:** 11.30 hours on 22.02.2025.
 For further details related to tender document eligibility criteria and the complete details for the above work, please contact Office of the Chief Administrative Officer/Con/South East Central Railway/Bilaspur-Pin: 495004 or Dy.Chief Engineer/Con/South East Central Railway/Bilaspur, Pin- 495004 or Dy.Chief Engineer/Con/South East Central Railway/Raipur, Pin- 492009, Chief Project Manager/West/Construction/ South East Central Railway/ Nagpur, Pin- 440001 or refer on our website: www.ireps.gov.in.
Dy. Chief Engineer/Con-III Bilaspur.
 CPR/10/484
 South East Central Railway, Bilaspur

"IMPORTANT"<